
SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES TO SIT FOR TEACHERS AND SCHOOL LEADERS EXAMINATIONS, AUGUST 2023

SN Last Name First Name ID Position District Examination Center Date Time

1 MUHAWENIMANA Beatrice 1 1969 7 0046023 0 00 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

2 BIZIMANA Léonidas 1 1969 8 0046124 0 70
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

3 BIZIMANA Léonidas 1 1969 8 0046124 0 70 Languages teacher Burera
TTC Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

4 BIZIMANA Léonidas 1 1969 8 0046124 0 70
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

5 SAFARI Innocent 1 1970 8 0062344 0 87 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

6 HABIMANA Vital 1 1971 8 0050521 0 52
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

TTC Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

7 MUKAYISENGA Gilberte 1 1972 7 0058324 0 56
Kinyarwanda and English teacher 

A1
Burera

TTC Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

8 NZARAMBA Samson 1 1973 8 0058273 0 09 Bursar Burera
TTC Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

9 MUKESHIMANA Fabien 1 1973 8 0064455 0 16 History teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

10 MUKESHIMANA Fabien 1 1973 8 0064455 0 16 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

11 SEZIBERA Jean Claude 1 1974 8 0010229 1 88
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

12 UWAMAHORO Odette 1 1975 7 0069034 0 43 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

13 UMUTESI
Jeanne Marie 

Hycinthe
1 1975 7 0069254 2 69

Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

14 UMUTESI
Jeanne Marie 

Hycinthe
1 1975 7 0069254 2 69

Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30



15 NIYONZIMA Jean Marie Vianney 1 1975 8 0060543 0 73
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

TTC Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

16 BAZIMAZIKI Christine 1 1976 7 0062151 0 12 Economics teacher A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

17 BAZIMAZIKI Christine 1 1976 7 0062151 0 12
Entrepreneurship and Economics 

teacher A0
Burera

TTC Kirambo
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

18 UWAMAHORO Cecile 1 1976 7 0063996 0 01
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

TTC Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

19 IGENGABYOSE Liberee 1 1976 7 0070887 0 32 Mathematics teacher Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

20 MUJYAMBERE Edouard 1 1976 8 0063741 0 42
Entrepreneurship and Economics 

teacher A0
Burera

TTC Kirambo
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

21 HASHAKIMANA Vincent 1 1977 8 0067976 0 74
Mathematics and Geography 

teacher A0
Burera

TTC Kirambo
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

22 HASHAKIMANA Vincent 1 1977 8 0067976 0 74 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

23 NAMBAJIMANA Euphrasie 1 1978 7 0084222 0 76 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

24 MUKAKARUHIJE Esperance 1 1978 7 0089978 0 11 Languages teacher Burera
TTC Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

25 MANIRAGABA Jean  Pierre 1 1978 8 0083389 0 06
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

26 MUKANGAMIJE Valentine 1 1979 7 0050253 0 89 French and English teacher A1 Burera
TTC Kirambo

18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

27 NIRERE Marie Yvonne 1 1979 7 0080468 0 63 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

28 UWAMAHORO Donatha 1 1979 7 0082680 0 01
Mathematics and Geography 

teacher A0
Burera

TTC Kirambo
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

29 UWAMAHORO Donatha 1 1979 7 0082680 0 01
Mathematics and Geography 

teacher A1
Burera

TTC Kirambo
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

30 AKILI Jean Baptiste 1 1979 8 0016963 1 56 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

31 HABIYAREMYE Onesphore 1 1979 8 0081594 0 52 French teacher A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

32 NIRINGIYIMANA Jean de la Paix 1 1979 8 0083677 0 06 History teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

33 NIRINGIYIMANA Jean de la Paix 1 1979 8 0083677 0 06 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

34 UWIMBABAZI Felicite 1 1980 7 0104172 0 27
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30



35 UWIMBABAZI Felicite 1 1980 7 0104172 0 27
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

36 MUNYAMBONERA Cyprien 1 1980 8 0103076 0 90 French and English teacher A1 Burera
TTC Kirambo

18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

37 NAGIZIMANA Leocadie 1 1981 7 0096076 0 88
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

TTC Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

38 NTUYENABO Fidele 1 1981 8 0096648 0 26 Chemistry and Biology teacher A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

39 NTUYENABO Fidele 1 1981 8 0096648 0 26 Biology teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

40 BAMPORIKI Zabulon 1 1981 8 0108395 0 91 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

41 NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco 1 1981 8 0132890 0 34
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

42 NSENGIMANA Jean Bosco 1 1981 8 0132890 0 34
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

43
NYIRAMBARUSHIMA

NA
Speciose 1 1982 7 0139376 0 66 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera

TTC Kirambo
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

44 NGAYABOSHYA Viateur 1 1982 8 0028790 0 97 Economics teacher A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

45 RWARAKABIJE Felicien 1 1982 8 0125942 0 31 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

46 TUYISHIMIRE Jean Damascene 1 1982 8 0190612 0 87 English and French teacher A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

47 NYIRARIBAGIZA Aline 1 1983 7 0021224 0 55 History teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

48 NYIRARIBAGIZA Aline 1 1983 7 0021224 0 55 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

49 UWAJENEZA Illuminee 1 1983 7 0108539 0 85 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

50 MUKAMWEZI Vestine 1 1983 7 0112170 0 49 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

51 NGABONZIMA Theophile 1 1983 8 0102118 0 20
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

TTC Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

52 BARIYANGA Jean Bosco 1 1983 8 0108387 0 67 History teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

53 BARIYANGA Jean Bosco 1 1983 8 0108387 0 67 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

54 IYAMUMPAYE Andre 1 1983 8 0108406 1 51 History teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30



55 IYAMUMPAYE Andre 1 1983 8 0108406 1 51 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

56 HABUMUREMYI Fidele 1 1983 8 0108480 0 47 French and English teacher A1 Burera
TTC Kirambo

18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

57 MUGARAGUWAYEZU Jean Nepomuscene 1 1983 8 0112072 0 28
Mathematics and Geography 

teacher A1
Burera

TTC Kirambo
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

58 NDACYAYISENGA Albert 1 1983 8 0124012 1 57
Geography and History teacher 

A1
Burera

TTC Kirambo
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

59 NTAKIRUTIMANA Joseph 1 1983 8 0172163 0 62 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

60 NIYITEGEKA Philomene 1 1984 7 0121644 0 74 Economics teacher A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

61
NYIRANSHIMIYIMAN

A
Jeannette 1 1984 7 0124165 0 62

Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

TTC Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

62 NIYOMUGENI Clotilde 1 1984 7 0127679 0 13 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

63 NIRAGIRE Agnes 1 1984 7 0200610 1 68
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

ES Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

64 SEKABANZA Jean Bosco 1 1984 8 0114298 0 79 Bursar Burera
TTC Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

65 UWIHOREYE Martin 1 1984 8 0120805 0 91
Biology and Geography teacher 

A1
Burera

TTC Kirambo
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

66 MUNYEMBANZA Evariste 1 1984 8 0121850 1 72
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

ES Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

67 MUNYEMBANZA Evariste 1 1984 8 0121850 1 72 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

68 AHIMANA Vedaste 1 1984 8 0128189 0 40 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

69 HAFASHIMANA Jean Pierre 1 1984 8 0134845 1 80 Chemistry and Biology teacher A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

70 HAFASHIMANA Jean Pierre 1 1984 8 0134845 1 80 Biology teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

71 MURERENEZA Jean Claude 1 1984 8 0164099 1 29 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

72 KARANGWA Epimaque 1 1984 8 0176547 2 17 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

73 UWAMARIYA Anathalie 1 1985 7 0111894 0 96 Bursar Burera
TTC Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

74 NIYOTWIZERA Jacqueline 1 1985 7 0113726 0 45 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



75 UMUMARARUNGU Petronille 1 1985 7 0134731 0 70 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

76 IMANIRABARUTA Germain 1 1985 8 0105998 0 96 Biology teacher  A0 Burera
TTC Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

77 NTAMUKUNZI Jean Marie Vianney 1 1985 8 0112770 0 67 Economics teacher A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

78 NIYONIRINGIYE Jean Paul 1 1985 8 0115434 0 66 French teacher A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

79 MURAGIJIMANA Alexis 1 1985 8 0130260 0 36 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

80 HARERIMANA Jean Damascène 1 1985 8 0181529 1 65 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

81 SIBOMANA Leodomir 1 1985 8 0188325 3 41
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

ES Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

82 UWIMBABAZI Annuaritte 1 1986 7 0082529 0 78 Bursar Burera
TTC Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

83 NYIRAMAJYAMBERE Christine 1 1986 7 0109082 0 46 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

84 MUKASINE Angelique 1 1986 7 0111119 0 99 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

85 MANIRIHO Florence 1 1986 7 0114334 0 88 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

86 MUKESHIMANA Dancille 1 1986 7 0115937 0 73 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

87 NIYITEGEKA Marie Claude 1 1986 7 0117354 0 34
Geography and History teacher 

A1
Burera

TTC Kirambo
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

88 KANYANGE Providence 1 1986 7 0117462 0 37 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

89 NYIRANGANO Claudine 1 1986 7 0120663 0 63 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

90 KAMAYIRESE Pelagia 1 1986 7 0130978 2 16 French and English teacher A1 Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

91 UWIMANA Marie Claire 1 1986 7 0131032 0 59 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

92 BANYANGIRIKI Josiane 1 1986 7 0132365 0 41 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

93 UWAYEZU Anne Marie 1 1986 7 0176797 0 59 Economics teacher A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

94 NZAMUKWEREKA Annuarite 1 1986 7 0180509 0 14 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



95 TWIZEREMARIYA Claudine 1 1986 7 0189038 0 56 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

96 NSABIYAREMYE Charles 1 1986 8 0113454 0 57 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

97 HABANABAKIZE Jean Bosco 1 1986 8 0114289 0 68 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

98 NSHIMIYIMANA Fidele 1 1986 8 0117622 0 57 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

99 NIYONIRINGIYE Oswald 1 1986 8 0180407 0 45 History teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

100 NIYONIRINGIYE Oswald 1 1986 8 0180407 0 45 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

101 BYIMANA Frodouard 1 1986 8 0180470 0 52
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

102 BYIMANA Frodouard 1 1986 8 0180470 0 52 Languages teacher Burera
TTC Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

103 BYIMANA Frodouard 1 1986 8 0180470 0 52
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

104 BYIMANA Frodouard 1 1986 8 0180470 0 52
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

105 UWAMAHORO Gloria 1 1987 7 0074808 0 66 Bursar Burera
TTC Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

106 UWAMAHORO Gloria 1 1987 7 0074808 0 66 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

107 NZAMUKWEREKA Anuarithe 1 1987 7 0109547 1 55 English and French teacher A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

108 NIYONSENGA Jeannine 1 1987 7 0110269 0 33 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

109 NDACYAYISABA Jacqueline 1 1987 7 0110472 0 90 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

110 NDAGIWENIMANA Joseline 1 1987 7 0127308 0 28 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

111 MUKURIZEHE Honnoré 1 1987 7 0127336 0 18 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

112 NTIRENGANYA Elizabeth 1 1987 7 0199540 0 79 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

113 NSENGIYUMVA Jacques 1 1987 8 0079217 0 77 Bursar Burera
TTC Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

114 BENIMANA Ange 1 1987 8 0102607 0 70 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



115 TURAYISABA Jean Damascene 1 1987 8 0109544 0 02 History teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

116 TURAYISABA Jean Damascene 1 1987 8 0109544 0 02 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

117 IRADUKUNDA Aimé Patrick 1 1987 8 0109617 0 88 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

118 HABUMUREMYI Celestin 1 1987 8 0110307 1 00 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

119 NIZEYIMANA Aloys 1 1987 8 0110889 0 37 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

120 MUNYABARENZI Innocent 1 1987 8 0112436 0 60 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

121 HAKIZIMANA Innocent 1 1987 8 0112449 0 09 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

122 NSHIMIYIMANA Jean De Dieu 1 1987 8 0121900 0 20 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

123 MANIRAGENA Erneste 1 1987 8 0127088 0 59 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

124 MANIRAGUHA Augustin 1 1987 8 0127126 1 32 Languages teacher Burera
TTC Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

125 MANIRAGUHA Augustin 1 1987 8 0127126 1 32 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

126 DUKUZIMANA Rongin 1 1987 8 0127137 0 21 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

127 NZIYOMAZE Justin 1 1987 8 0127171 0 51 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

128 NZIRORERA Thadee 1 1987 8 0127524 0 28 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

129 UZABAKIRIHO Jean Damascene 1 1987 8 0130117 0 06 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

130 MUJYAWAYEZU Marie Solange 1 1988 7 0115843 0 14 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

131 NYIRANSABIMANA Marie Louise 1 1988 7 0119070 0 65 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

132 UTAMURIZA Francine 1 1988 7 0119123 0 75 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

133 NYIRAMAHORO Florence 1 1988 7 0119203 0 88 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

134 NYIRAMUGISHA Martha 1 1988 7 0119290 0 19 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



135 NZAMWITAKUZE Alphonsine 1 1988 7 0120704 0 01 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

136 UWAMAHORO Zeulia 1 1988 7 0124478 0 58 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

137 DUSABIMANA Marthe 1 1988 7 0135433 0 52 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

138 UWERA Claudine 1 1988 7 0135519 0 87 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

139 NYIRAMUGISHA Constantine 1 1988 7 0135558 0 52 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

140 IZABIRIZA Marie Josee 1 1988 7 0141389 0 56 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

141 UWIZEYUHORAHO Joseline 1 1988 7 0192241 0 64 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

142 NYIRAMUGISHA Capitoline 1 1988 7 0192364 0 90 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

143 MUKAKALISA Dative 1 1988 7 0192509 1 61 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

144
NYIRAGAKURANO 

Furaha
Françoise 1 1988 7 0206915 1 90

Kinyarwanda and English teacher 

A1
Burera

ES Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

145 MANIRAFASHA Séraphine 1 1988 7 0211605 0 90 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

146 NIYITEGEKA Laetitia 1 1988 7 0216839 1 16 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

147 MBARUSHIMANA Emmanuel 1 1988 8 0031647 0 08
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

ES Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

148 SEBUKWENGERI Jean Providence 1 1988 8 0116324 0 64 Bursar Burera
TTC Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

149 HAGENIMANA Jean de Dieu 1 1988 8 0117290 0 33 Chemistry and Biology teacher A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

150 HAGENIMANA Jean de Dieu 1 1988 8 0117290 0 33 Biology teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

151 MVUKIYEHE Joseph 1 1988 8 0118194 0 82
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

152 HABIMANA Jean Nepomuscene 1 1988 8 0118783 0 41 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

153 NDAHAYO Jean De La Croix 1 1988 8 0119100 0 32 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

154 NAHIMANA François Xavier 1 1988 8 0119252 0 35 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



155 HABUMUGISHA Jean Baptiste 1 1988 8 0119834 0 67
Entrepreneurship and Economics 

teacher A0
Burera

ES Kirambo
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

156 UFITABE Jean Claude 1 1988 8 0120712 0 09 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

157 MWISENEZA Leonard 1 1988 8 0120768 0 71 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

158 TWAGIRIMANA Abdul kalim 1 1988 8 0135255 0 18 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

159 NDAGIJIMANA Jean De Dieu 1 1988 8 0135480 0 25 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

160 NSENGIYUMVA Dieudonne 1 1988 8 0135639 1 32 Mathematics and Physics teacher Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

161 NSENGIYUMVA Dieudonne 1 1988 8 0135639 1 32 Mathematics teacher Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

162 NTIHABOSE Dennis 1 1988 8 0191692 1 37 Bursar Burera
TTC Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

163 MUHIRE Cassien 1 1988 8 0192236 0 05 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

164 IRANKUNDA Jean Bosco 1 1988 8 0200897 0 47 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

165 UWIMANA Jean Damascene 1 1988 8 0201485 2 91 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

166 IRADUKUNDA Protégène 1 1988 8 0211467 0 08 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

167 YUMVUYISABA Emmanuel 1 1988 8 0212265 0 46 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

168 NYIRANEZA Odille 1 1989 7 0099368 0 71 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

169 UMUTONI Giselle 1 1989 7 0103574 0 22 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

170 UWUMUKIZA Gisele 1 1989 7 0104462 0 61 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

171 NIYONSABA Esperance 1 1989 7 0105775 0 67 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

172 UMUTESI Clementine 1 1989 7 0111611 0 33 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

173 NYIRAMITEKE Genevieve 1 1989 7 0111661 0 73 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

174 TUYISENGE Consolatrice 1 1989 7 0111837 0 09 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



175 NIKUZE Seraphine 1 1989 7 0111845 1 09 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

176 MUKANDAYISENGA Aline 1 1989 7 0111855 0 11 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

177 MUSABYEMARIYA Christine 1 1989 7 0112096 0 28 Bursar Burera
TTC Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

178 MUKADISI Jeannette 1 1989 7 0112582 1 23 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

179 YANKURIJE Annualithe 1 1989 7 0112742 0 63 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

180 MUKASENGESHO Clementine 1 1989 7 0113482 0 38 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

181 MANIRADUKUNDA Beatrice 1 1989 7 0113628 0 10 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

182 NYIRAMASAKA LIberatha 1 1989 7 0113922 0 55 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

183 NYIRARUGERO Rachel 1 1989 7 0114622 1 64 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

184 UWAMAHORO Devota 1 1989 7 0114647 0 89 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

185 UMUHOZA Vestine 1 1989 7 0115039 0 31 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

186 NZAYITURIKI Grace 1 1989 7 0115040 0 36 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

187 NIRERE Agnès 1 1989 7 0115548 0 77 Bursar Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

188 NIRERE Agnès 1 1989 7 0115548 0 77 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

189 UWIMBABAZI Joie Honorine 1 1989 7 0115969 0 96 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

190 NYIRAHATUMIMANA Claudine 1 1989 7 0115975 0 36 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

191 BERABOSE Olive 1 1989 7 0116405 0 65 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

192 KAYITESI Joselyne 1 1989 7 0116592 1 71 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

193
NYIRANDIKUBWIMA

NA
Arbertine 1 1989 7 0117799 1 48 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera

ES Kirambo
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

194 NYIRANGENDO Josianne 1 1989 7 0122687 0 52 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



195 MUKAGASANA Josephine 1 1989 7 0125515 1 29 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

196 NIYONSABA Alice 1 1989 7 0129709 1 27 Bursar Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

197 NIYONSABA Alice 1 1989 7 0129709 1 27 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

198 NIYOYITA Fortunée 1 1989 7 0129810 0 35 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

199 UWITONZE Anualithe 1 1989 7 0129863 3 94 Bursar Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

200 BENIMANA Charlotte 1 1989 7 0129880 0 51 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

201 KANZAYIRE Dancille 1 1989 7 0129885 0 86 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

202 NYIRAMBONIMPAYE Dina 1 1989 7 0129926 0 34 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

203 UWAJENEZA Marie Chantal 1 1989 7 0129935 0 35 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

204 UWERA Marie Louise 1 1989 7 0131880 1 08
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

205 UMUHIRE  Josiane 1 1989 7 0180765 1 43 Bursar Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

206 MUKARUSAGARA Devothe 1 1989 7 0188763 0 03 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

207 NYIRANDATWA Vénantie 1 1989 7 0192434 1 96 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

208 BASHIMIKI Alphonsine 1 1989 7 0203728 0 00 Chemistry and Biology teacher A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

209 BASHIMIKI Alphonsine 1 1989 7 0203728 0 00 Biology teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

210 INGABIREYIMANA Apolonie 1 1989 7 0203788 0 28 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

211 IKWIYIKUZO Domina 1 1989 7 0203789 0 15 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

212 IMANIRAKIZA Marie Chantal 1 1989 7 0206723 0 35 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

213 KUBWIMANA Marie Chantal 1 1989 7 0207615 1 08 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

214 HITIMANA Jean D'amour 1 1989 8 0035952 0 83 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30



215 IYAMUMPAYE Christophe 1 1989 8 0058346 1 47 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

216 TWIZELIMANA Jean Marie Vianney 1 1989 8 0111547 1 10 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

217 NDABABONYE Aloys 1 1989 8 0112615 0 65 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

218 MUNYEMANA Jean Baptiste 1 1989 8 0112737 0 04 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

219 NDAYISENGA Felicien 1 1989 8 0112787 0 44
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

220 TURINIMANA Ezechiel 1 1989 8 0113641 0 71
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

221 PORIPORI Alex 1 1989 8 0114629 2 53 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

222 DUSHIMIRIMANA Daniel 1 1989 8 0115977 0 04 Bursar Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

223 DUSHIMIRIMANA Daniel 1 1989 8 0115977 0 04 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

224 KWIZERA Ildephonse 1 1989 8 0116409 0 07 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

225 HABINEZA Jean de la Paix 1 1989 8 0116469 0 35 History teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

226 HABINEZA Jean de la Paix 1 1989 8 0116469 0 35 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

227 MUNYEMPAMA Jean Claude 1 1989 8 0129804 0 89 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

228 TWAHIRWA Aloys 1 1989 8 0130013 1 45 French and English teacher A1 Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

229 NSANZABERA Jean De Dieu 1 1989 8 0130172 0 89 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

230 NIYONIZEYE Fidèle 1 1989 8 0192419 0 63 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

231 MUKASHEMA Gerardine 1 1990 7 0056399 0 29 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

232 MUHAWENIMANA Aimerance 1 1990 7 0105030 0 98 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

233 UWAJENEZA Kedres 1 1990 7 0111826 0 75 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

234 KIBERINKA Joselyne 1 1990 7 0111892 0 43 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



235 UWIZEYIMANA Florence 1 1990 7 0112022 0 05 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

236 MUSABYIMANA Valantine 1 1990 7 0112282 2 83 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

237
NYIRANSENGIYUMV

A
Marceline 1 1990 7 0113360 0 40 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera

ES Kirambo
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

238 MUKATORA Claudine 1 1990 7 0114407 0 00 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

239 MUSANABERA Yvonne 1 1990 7 0114497 0 92 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

240 NYIRANEZA Triphonie 1 1990 7 0114512 0 42 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

241 NIYIGENA Clenie 1 1990 7 0114518 0 64 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

242 MUKAKIMENYI Alphonsine 1 1990 7 0114960 0 64 Bursar Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

243 UWIMANA Yvone 1 1990 7 0114961 1 37 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

244 MUKAMANA Julienne 1 1990 7 0115443 0 94 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

245 NYIRAMUGISHA
Veneranda 

Alphonsine
1 1990 7 0115649 1 80 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera

ES Kirambo
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

246 UWIMBABAZI Marie Gorette 1 1990 7 0115656 0 21 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

247 UWINEZA Jeanne 1 1990 7 0115725 0 59 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

248 NYIRAMWIZA Eugenie 1 1990 7 0115774 0 12 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

249 UGIZWENAYO Igiraneza Beatrice 1 1990 7 0115953 0 27 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

250 MUHAWENIMANA Veneranda 1 1990 7 0116746 1 98 Biology and Chemistry teacher A1 Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

251 NIYIGENA Epiphanie 1 1990 7 0116889 0 14 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

252 MUKANDEZE Leonie 1 1990 7 0116892 0 93 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

253 UWINGABIRE Dancille 1 1990 7 0117134 0 06 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

254 NZITUKUZE Delphine 1 1990 7 0118630 0 93 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



255 UMUGWANEZA Régine 1 1990 7 0119492 0 07
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

ES Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

256 UMUGWANEZA Régine 1 1990 7 0119492 0 07 History teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

257 UMUGWANEZA Régine 1 1990 7 0119492 0 07 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

258 ICYIMANIZANYE Rachel 1 1990 7 0130901 0 45 Bursar Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

259 NYIRAMAHIRWE Clementine 1 1990 7 0130960 0 86 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

260 UWIZEYIMANA Odile 1 1990 7 0131076 0 85 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

261 UWINEZA Marie Louise 1 1990 7 0131090 0 39 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

262 UWISHEMA Alphonsine 1 1990 7 0131106 0 58 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

263 MUKANDAYISENGA Marie Chantal 1 1990 7 0131145 1 09 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

264 YANKURIJE Odile 1 1990 7 0131418 0 87 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

265 MUSENGIMANA Vestine 1 1990 7 0133057 0 76 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

266 UMUHOZA Clemence 1 1990 7 0202542 1 13 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

267 NDAYAMBAJE Evariste 1 1990 8 0015387 0 07 Bursar Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

268 NGIRABAKUNZI Samuel 1 1990 8 0078420 1 61 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

269 NTEZIRIZAZA Xxx 1 1990 8 0113419 1 52 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

270 MUNEZERO Felicien 1 1990 8 0114654 0 51 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

271 NDAYIRINGIYE Adolphe 1 1990 8 0114863 3 88 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

272 NZABANANIMANA Simon 1 1990 8 0114892 2 79
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

ES Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

273 UKWITEGETSE Rafiki 1 1990 8 0115797 0 43 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

274 IYADUKUNZE Jean Pierre 1 1990 8 0116005 2 16 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30



275 NSABIMANA Silas 1 1990 8 0116859 0 44 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

276 HAKIZIMANA Jean  Claude 1 1990 8 0116930 0 74 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

277 NTAKIRUTIMANA Pierre Celestin 1 1990 8 0117570 0 60 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

278 BAKINAHE Jean De Dieu 1 1990 8 0117884 0 63
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

ES Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

279 HABIYAREMYE Jean Claude 1 1990 8 0130894 0 03 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

280 YUZUYURUKUNDO Anselme 1 1990 8 0130961 0 67 Bursar Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

281 NDIKUBWAYO Jean Claude 1 1990 8 0131123 0 67 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

282 HAKIZIMANA Jean Claude 1 1990 8 0131170 0 46 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

283 NKURUNZIZA Emmanuel 1 1990 8 0131173 0 07 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

284 REBERAHO Theogene 1 1990 8 0131271 0 22 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

285 NTAHORUGIYE Augustin 1 1990 8 0131284 0 71 Chemistry and Biology teacher A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

286 NTAHORUGIYE Augustin 1 1990 8 0131284 0 71
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

ES Kirambo
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

287 NTAHORUGIYE Augustin 1 1990 8 0131284 0 71 Biology teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

288 NDAYAMBAJE Jean Paul  1 1990 8 0131324 0 32 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

289 NDABERETSE Jean de la Paix    1 1990 8 0131326 1 92 French and English teacher A1 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

290 NDABERETSE Jean de la Paix    1 1990 8 0131326 1 92
Kinyarwanda and English teacher 

A1
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

291 NDABERETSE Jean de la Paix    1 1990 8 0131326 1 92 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

292 MUNYEMBABAZI  Innocent 1 1990 8 0194825 1 66 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

293 MANIRIHO Jean Bosco 1 1990 8 0200367 1 60 Bursar Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

294 KABAGAMBE Xxx 1 1990 8 0218509 0 09 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30



295 MANIRAGABA Jean Paul 1 1990 8 0224884 1 62 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

296 NIRAGIRE Hiralie 1 1991 7 0063018 0 87 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

297 NYIRAZAMANI Clemence 1 1991 7 0092538 1 77 Economics teacher A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

298 NYIRAZAMANI Clemence 1 1991 7 0092538 1 77
Entrepreneurship and Economics 

teacher A0
Burera

ES Kirambo
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

299 MUKESHIMANA Solange 1 1991 7 0095365 2 58 Bursar Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

300 IRIBAGIZA Clementine 1 1991 7 0096401 0 89 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

301 NIYIGENA Virginie 1 1991 7 0096643 0 93 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

302 MUKANDAYISENGA Jeanne Darc 1 1991 7 0097634 0 82 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

303 MUKAMWIZA Emmerance 1 1991 7 0097720 2 07 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

304 NIYONSENGA Chantal 1 1991 7 0098007 0 35 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

305 MUKAMURENZI Beatrice 1 1991 7 0099300 0 83 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

306 MBARUSHIMANA Julienne 1 1991 7 0099678 0 62 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

307 MUHAWENIMANA Honorathe 1 1991 7 0099924 1 27 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

308 MUKESHIMANA Delphine 1 1991 7 0100018 0 63 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

309 NYIRABARI Angelique 1 1991 7 0100181 0 59
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

310 MUKAMANA Julienne 1 1991 7 0100476 0 73 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

311 NYIRAMAHIRWE Marie Jeanne 1 1991 7 0100875 0 42 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

312 MUKANDAYISENGA Olive 1 1991 7 0100876 0 29
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

313 NYIRANDIKUBWAYO Claudine 1 1991 7 0101418 0 09 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

314 AKIMANA Clementine 1 1991 7 0110515 0 38 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



315 NYIRABIZEYIMANA Valentine 1 1991 7 0113661 0 89 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

316 MUTUYIMANA Aimee Adheline 1 1991 7 0116341 0 16 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

317 NYIRAMAHORO Jeannine 1 1991 7 0152592 0 25 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

318 MUKAMANA Olive 1 1991 7 0165932 0 14 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

319 NYIRABAKUNZI Beatrice 1 1991 7 0192507 1 18 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

320 MUJAWAYEZU Véronique 1 1991 7 0192633 0 37 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

321 DUHUZENIMANA Violette 1 1991 7 0193704 0 39 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

322 UWIKUNDA Mediatrice 1 1991 7 0199690 1 20 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

323 NSABIMANA Jean Bosco 1 1991 8 0044122 0 44
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

324 MASENGESHO Gaspard 1 1991 8 0096403 1 43 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

325 TURIKUMANA Jean Damascene 1 1991 8 0096551 0 12
Geography and Economics 

teacher A0
Burera

ES Kirambo
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

326 IRADUKUNDA Innocent 1 1991 8 0096748 0 11 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

327 NSANZIMANA Jean Bosco 1 1991 8 0096810 2 12 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

328 ISHIMWE Jean De Dieu 1 1991 8 0096974 0 05 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

329 UKURIKIYEYEZU Aphrodis 1 1991 8 0097685 0 03
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

330 UKURIKIYEYEZU Aphrodis 1 1991 8 0097685 0 03 Foundation ECLPE teacher A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

331 GATERA Jean D`Amour 1 1991 8 0098413 0 25
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

332 HITIMANA Alexandre 1 1991 8 0099463 0 55 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

333 TWIZERIMANA Jean Marie Vianney 1 1991 8 0099486 0 92 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

334 NSABIYUMVA Gedeon 1 1991 8 0099586 0 81 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30



335 NIYIREMA Jean Damascene 1 1991 8 0099664 0 20 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

336 NSANZUMUHIRE Xxx 1 1991 8 0099729 0 92 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

337 MBARUSHIMANA Augustin 1 1991 8 0099962 0 13
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

338 DUSHIMIRIMANA Adrien Jean 1 1991 8 0100110 0 50 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

339 HABIYAKARE Alexis 1 1991 8 0100171 0 65 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

340 KUBWIMANA Aphrodis 1 1991 8 0100553 0 19 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

341 TWAGIRAYEZU Théoneste 1 1991 8 0100587 0 31 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

342 MUJYARUGAMBA Jean De Dieu 1 1991 8 0100756 1 44 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

343 MANIRERE Elias 1 1991 8 0101343 1 29
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

344 DUSABIMANA Xxx 1 1991 8 0101367 0 67 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

345 TWIZERIMANA Aimable 1 1991 8 0101377 0 55 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

346 MANIRAGUHA Alexandre 1 1991 8 0113326 0 99 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

347 NGENDAHAYO Ambroise 1 1991 8 0113449 0 25 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

348 NZIHARANIRA Anatole Ntwari 1 1991 8 0166212 1 85
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

349 NTEZIYAREMYE Martin 1 1991 8 0178866 0 92 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

350 INGABIRE Clementine 1 1992 7 0039693 0 52 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

351 MUHORAKEYE Jeaninne 1 1992 7 0041277 0 39 Bursar Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

352 MANIRAGUHA Chantal 1 1992 7 0041329 0 62 Bursar Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

353 DUSABIMANA Christine 1 1992 7 0041395 0 30 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

354 UWIDUHAYE Marie Jeanne 1 1992 7 0041799 0 34
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30



355 UWINEZA Clementine 1 1992 7 0041811 0 23 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

356 MUKANOHERI Jeannine 1 1992 7 0041817 1 31 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

357 NYIRABUNANI Claudine 1 1992 7 0042002 0 00 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

358 KAMBARANGWE Marthe 1 1992 7 0042222 0 54 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

359 MUHAWENIMANA Xxx 1 1992 7 0042511 0 46 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

360 TUYISHIMIRE Laurence 1 1992 7 0042517 0 68 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

361 TWAMBAZIMANA Adeline 1 1992 7 0042720 0 25 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

362 MUHAWENIMANA Jeanne 1 1992 7 0043268 0 18 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

363 UZAMUKUNDA Antoinette 1 1992 7 0043297 0 95 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

364 ICYIMANIMPAYE Clemantine 1 1992 7 0043321 1 32 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

365 MUKARUBAYIZA Chantal 1 1992 7 0043350 0 23 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

366 MUSABYIMANA Jacqueline 1 1992 7 0043867 0 65 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

367 UWAMBAJIMANA Jacqueline 1 1992 7 0044090 0 98 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

368 DUSABIMANA Jacqueline 1 1992 7 0044204 1 18 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

369 AKIMANIZANYE Charlotte 1 1992 7 0044507 0 60 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

370 MUKASHEMA Xxx 1 1992 7 0044876 0 56 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

371 NYAMBERE Pelagie 1 1992 7 0044885 0 57 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

372 MUNDANIKURE Dative 1 1992 7 0044917 0 04 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

373 NYIRAHABIMANA Pauline 1 1992 7 0044944 0 07 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

374 MAHIRWE Claudine 1 1992 7 0044946 0 81 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



375 MUHIMPUNDU Odette 1 1992 7 0049776 0 17 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

376 MUSENGIMANA Theodosie 1 1992 7 0053277 0 10 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

377 MURAGIJIMANA Adeline 1 1992 7 0053507 0 61 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

378 MUKARUGWIRO Beatrice 1 1992 7 0096691 0 54 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

379 UWIZEYIMANA Clementine 1 1992 7 0097316 0 08 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

380 MUKABUTERA Joselyne 1 1992 7 0097425 0 98 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

381 MUKANDAHIRO Berthe 1 1992 7 0109463 0 29 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

382 UWERA Emelyne 1 1992 7 0119184 0 16 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

383 MUHAWENIMANA Jeannette 1 1992 7 0127954 1 61
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

384
NYIRANDIKUBWIMA

NA
Beatrice 1 1992 7 0150522 1 10 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

385 UWIMANA Florence 1 1992 7 0174032 0 09 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

386 MUKAGATARE Marie Louise 1 1992 7 0176891 0 42 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

387 NYIRANIZEYIMANA Stephanie 1 1992 7 0176943 0 65 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

388 MUSHIMIYIMANA Agnès 1 1992 7 0177317 0 05 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

389 UWIMANIDUHAYE Jeannette 1 1992 7 0180399 2 16 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

390 NZAMUBEREKA Florence 1 1992 7 0180648 0 84 Librarian A2 Burera
TTC Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

391 NYIRANSABIMFURA Assoumpta 1 1992 7 0214546 0 36 Bursar Burera
ES Kirambo

18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

392 NYIRANSABIMFURA Assoumpta 1 1992 7 0214546 0 36 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

393 IRADUKUNDA Donatha 1 1992 7 0226552 1 33 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

394 TURAMYIMANA Leonard 1 1992 8 0041398 0 85 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



395 MANIRIHO Jean Damascene 1 1992 8 0043390 1 55 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

396 MUJYARUGAMBA Donat 1 1992 8 0043987 0 24 Bursar Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

397 NSANZAMAHORO Olivier 1 1992 8 0044161 1 90 Bursar Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

398 TWIZERIMANA Theogene 1 1992 8 0044343 0 80 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

399 IRADUKUNDA Jean de Dieu 1 1992 8 0044919 0 72 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

400 NGABONZIMA Dominique 1 1992 8 0044927 1 72 Mathematics and Physics teacher Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

401 NGABONZIMA Dominique 1 1992 8 0044927 1 72 Mathematics teacher Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

402 NGABONZIMA Dominique 1 1992 8 0044927 1 72 Physics teacher A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

403 NIRINGIYIMANA Xxx 1 1992 8 0053322 0 18 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

404 NDAGIJIMANA Emmanuel 1 1992 8 0056244 0 49 Bursar Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

405 RUGAMBA Robert 1 1992 8 0073680 1 07
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

406 NZABAKIRA JEAN D'AMOUR 1 1992 8 0111087 2 34 Chemistry and Biology teacher A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

407 NZABAKIRA JEAN D'AMOUR 1 1992 8 0111087 2 34
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

408 NZABAKIRA JEAN D'AMOUR 1 1992 8 0111087 2 34 Biology teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

409 HABYARIMANA Theogene 1 1992 8 0127986 0 07 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

410 TABARO Jean Pierre 1 1992 8 0134230 1 29 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

411 MANIRABARUTA Emmanuel 1 1992 8 0176111 1 95 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

412 DUFASHINGABO Jean Pierre 1 1992 8 0176137 0 07 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

413 TWAGIRAMUNGU Pacifique 1 1992 8 0176218 1 93 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

414 MUSEKURA Jean Claude 1 1992 8 0177292 0 79 History teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30



415 MUSEKURA Jean Claude 1 1992 8 0177292 0 79 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
ES Kirambo

17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

416 AKIMANIZANYE Alphonsine 1 1993 7 0005938 0 88 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

417 NYIRABAGABE Helena 1 1993 7 0005939 1 61 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

418 NIYODUSENGA Marie Yvonne 1 1993 7 0023903 0 91 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

419 TUYISENGE Adeline 1 1993 7 0023989 0 17 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

420 INGABIRE Kezia 1 1993 7 0055838 1 40 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

421 MUKANOHERI Phoibe 1 1993 7 0074352 0 55 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

422 IRASUBIZA Aleluya 1 1993 7 0090851 1 21 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

423 MUKAKAYANZA Xxx 1 1993 7 0106133 0 23 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

424 MUJAWABERA Marceline 1 1993 7 0113237 0 81 Chemistry and Biology teacher A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

425 NIYITANGA Dorothe 1 1993 7 0113245 0 95 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

426 AHISHAKIYE Josiane 1 1993 7 0113250 0 48 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

427 MUSABYIMANA Xxx 1 1993 7 0113813 0 91 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

428 UWIMBABAZI  Consolée 1 1993 7 0113835 1 27 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

429 MUKUNDANKASE Marie Gaudance 1 1993 7 0114109 0 92
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

430 MUKUNDANKASE Marie Gaudance 1 1993 7 0114109 0 92 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

431 ITANGISHAKA Claudine 1 1993 7 0114597 0 66 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

432 NYIRANSABIMANA Beatrice 1 1993 7 0114874 1 82 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

433 UWIRINGIYIMANA Xxx 1 1993 7 0115015 0 33 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

434 IYAMUMPAYE Josiane 1 1993 7 0115048 0 58 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30



435 IRADUKUNDA Penina 1 1993 7 0115192 0 65
Deputy Headteacher in charge of 

Studies
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

436 IRADUKUNDA Penina 1 1993 7 0115192 0 65 Foundation ECLPE teacher A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

437 MUKORERIMANA Victoire 1 1993 7 0115250 0 28 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

438 UMUBYEYI Clarisse 1 1993 7 0118022 2 02 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

439 UWIMBABAZI Viviane 1 1993 7 0143163 0 81 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

440 NYIRAMUSABWA Florence 1 1993 7 0199024 1 08 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

441 UMUTESI Henriette 1 1993 7 0199623 0 69 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

442 NIYOMUKIZA Violette 1 1993 7 0201607 1 80 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

443 INGABIRE Christophe 1 1993 8 0006001 2 70 Mathematics teacher Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

444 INGABIRE Christophe 1 1993 8 0006001 2 70 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

445 NDIKUBWIMANA Emmanuel 1 1993 8 0023918 0 08 Mathematics and Physics teacher Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

446 NDIKUBWIMANA Emmanuel 1 1993 8 0023918 0 08 Mathematics teacher Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

447 NDIKUBWIMANA Emmanuel 1 1993 8 0023918 0 08 Physics teacher A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

448 NSABIMANA Xxx 1 1993 8 0109357 0 89 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

449 NSENGIYUMVA  Celestin 1 1993 8 0112061 1 35 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

450 DUPFUKAMIRIMANA Xxx 1 1993 8 0112725 0 68 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

451 TWIZERIMANA Jean Aime 1 1993 8 0112957 0 84 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

452 NSHIMIYIMANA Alexis 1 1993 8 0113650 0 98 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

453 IRADUKUNDA Valens 1 1993 8 0113696 2 44 Economics teacher A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

454 NSANZIMANA Xxx 1 1993 8 0113730 0 11 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



455 NSENGIMANA Francois 1 1993 8 0114066 0 64 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

456 NDAYIZEYE Aimee 1 1993 8 0114564 0 35 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

457 NDIZIHIWE Jean D'Amour 1 1993 8 0114754 0 25 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

458 UWAYEZU Methode 1 1993 8 0114922 0 65
Entrepreneurship and Economics 

teacher A0
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

459 MUTSINZI Narcisse 1 1993 8 0118072 1 50 Physics and Chemistry teacher A1 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

460 TURINAYO Aimable 1 1993 8 0142968 0 32 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

461 NYIRANDAMUTSA Xxx 1 1994 7 0005190 0 03 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

462 NIYIGENA Xxx 1 1994 7 0023449 0 15 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

463 DUSINGIZIMANA Annualithe 1 1994 7 0065358 1 57 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

464 IGABE Ange Clarisse 1 1994 7 0065577 1 24 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

465 TWIZERIMANA Joseline 1 1994 7 0065605 0 37 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

466 UWAMAHORO Sylvie 1 1994 7 0065922 1 05 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

467 UWINEZA Joseline 1 1994 7 0066899 0 45 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

468 UWIRAGIYE Aimee 1 1994 7 0066947 0 20 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

469 UWAMAHORO Julienne 1 1994 7 0067561 0 08 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

470 NYIRAMAHIRWE Epiphanie 1 1994 7 0067741 0 10 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

471 UFITIHIRWE Yvonne 1 1994 7 0067753 0 72 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

472 ISHIMWE Xxx 1 1994 7 0068280 0 20 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

473 BARERUYE Alliance 1 1994 7 0069006 0 50 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

474 TUYISENGE Glycerie 1 1994 7 0069342 1 07 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



475 DUSHIMIRIMANA Alphonsine 1 1994 7 0069346 0 69 Biology and Chemistry teacher A1 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

476 NIYISHOBORABYOSE ALPHONSINE 1 1994 7 0075018 0 43 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

477 NYIRANDEKWE Cecile 1 1994 7 0075193 0 01 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

478 BYUKUSENGE Clarisse 1 1994 7 0082824 0 16 Bursar Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

479 BYUKUSENGE Clarisse 1 1994 7 0082824 0 16 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

480 MANISHIMWE Devotha 1 1994 7 0091850 0 33 Economics teacher A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

481 MANISHIMWE Devotha 1 1994 7 0091850 0 33
Entrepreneurship and Economics 

teacher A0
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

482 MANISHIMWE Devotha 1 1994 7 0091850 0 33 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

483 MUKAPEREFE Clementine 1 1994 7 0098680 0 49 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

484 ZANINKA Solange 1 1994 7 0098731 0 85 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

485 UMUHOZA Marie Redempta 1 1994 7 0099625 0 46 Bursar Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

486 MANISHIMWE Sandrine 1 1994 7 0117415 0 64 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

487 MUJAWIMANA Epiphanie 1 1994 7 0143993 1 38 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

488 NYIRANSABIMANA Drocelle 1 1994 7 0152197 0 89 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

489 MUKANDAYISENGA Dative 1 1994 7 0158091 0 18
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

TTC Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

490 MUKANDAYISENGA Dative 1 1994 7 0158091 0 18 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

491 DUSHIMIRIMANA Rebecca 1 1994 7 0181446 1 98 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

492 NZAYITURIKI MARCELINE 1 1994 7 0206328 0 35 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

493 NIYITANGA Marie Grace 1 1994 7 0227253 0 47 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

494 MFASHIJWENAYESU Jean Claude 1 1994 8 0037732 1 16 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



495 MUHAYIMANA Jean Baptiste 1 1994 8 0065568 0 31 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

496 NDUNGUTSE Benoit 1 1994 8 0065776 0 23 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

497 MAPENDO Thimote 1 1994 8 0066868 0 88 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

498 TWAGIRISHEMA Diogene 1 1994 8 0067825 1 51 Bursar Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

499 NSINGIZIMANA Xxx 1 1994 8 0067879 0 53 Geography teacher  A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

500 MUGESERA Jacques 1 1994 8 0068288 0 10 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

501 BANGIRANA Fidele 1 1994 8 0068705 0 90 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

502 BIRANDEBA Dieudonne 1 1994 8 0069059 0 45 Economics teacher A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

503 BIRANDEBA Dieudonne 1 1994 8 0069059 0 45 History teacher  A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

504 BIRANDEBA Dieudonne 1 1994 8 0069059 0 45
History and Economics teacher 

A0
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

505 DUHIMBAZIMANA Louis Figo 1 1994 8 0069161 2 98 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

506 NTIRENGANYA Jean Paul 1 1994 8 0069205 0 35 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

507 NIYOMUGABO Fabien 1 1994 8 0074925 0 75 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

508 UWURUKUNDO Patrick 1 1994 8 0091291 1 18 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

509 NDAYISABA Xxx 1 1994 8 0091984 0 28 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

510 NDAGIWENIMANA Damien 1 1994 8 0098751 0 55 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

511 AHORUKOMEYE Theoneste 1 1994 8 0117477 0 60 Mathematics and Physics teacher Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

512 AHORUKOMEYE Theoneste 1 1994 8 0117477 0 60 Mathematics teacher Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

513 UWINEZA Beatrice 1 1995 7 0006477 0 88 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

514 UWIDUHAYE Jeannette 1 1995 7 0006482 0 41
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30



515 MUYIKUNDE Gaudiose 1 1995 7 0010253 0 37 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

516 AKIMANIZANYE Claudine 1 1995 7 0022585 0 13 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

517 NYIRAHABIMANA Alivera 1 1995 7 0028143 0 71 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

518 UWIDUHAYE Jeannette 1 1995 7 0028899 0 56 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

519 MUKARUREMA Seraphine 1 1995 7 0052576 0 85 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

520 MUKESHIMANA Marie Claire 1 1995 7 0052608 0 32 Languages teacher Burera
TTC Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

521 DUSINGIZEMARIYA Evangeline 1 1995 7 0052657 0 85 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

522 NDACYAYISENGA Gerardine 1 1995 7 0053142 0 07 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

523 DUSINGIZIMANA Gilberte 1 1995 7 0053152 2 67 Economics teacher A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

524 NYIRANDEKEYAHO Béatrice 1 1995 7 0053572 0 27 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

525 NYIRANSABIMANA Blandine 1 1995 7 0063932 0 22 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

526 NIRERE Sandrine 1 1995 7 0087000 1 11 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

527
NYIRAMBARUSHIMA

NA
Philomene 1 1995 7 0087601 1 32 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

528 IMANIRAFASHA Soline 1 1995 7 0095751 2 58 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

529 MUKASHEMA ROSINE 1 1995 7 0115146 0 63 Bursar Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

530 NIYONSENGA Gaudence 1 1995 7 0132796 0 49 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

531 NIKUZE Julienne 1 1995 7 0153512 0 91 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

532 MUKANDAYISENGA Jeannette 1 1995 7 0164624 0 23 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

533 UMUHOZA Marie Claire 1 1995 7 0164674 0 63
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

534
BUHIGIRO 

NIYISHAKA
Alphonsine 1 1995 7 0166152 1 34 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



535 NIYONSHUTI Xxx 1 1995 7 0205640 0 87 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

536 UKWIZAGIRA Adrien 1 1995 8 0010180 0 45 Languages teacher Burera
TTC Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

537 UKWIZAGIRA Adrien 1 1995 8 0010180 0 45 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

538 MUGABO Gasore Felicien 1 1995 8 0010236 0 16 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

539 IRADUKUNDA Dieudonne 1 1995 8 0013392 0 55 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

540 SINDAYIGAYA Esdras 1 1995 8 0020181 0 23 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

541 TUYIRINGIRE Eliabu 1 1995 8 0052665 0 93 Economics teacher A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

542 TUYIRINGIRE Eliabu 1 1995 8 0052665 0 93
Entrepreneurship and Economics 

teacher A0
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

543 TUYIZERE Emmanuel 1 1995 8 0052810 0 96 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

544 HAHORINEZA Dieudonne 1 1995 8 0053116 1 71 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

545 BAGARIRAYOE Jean Paul 1 1995 8 0053422 0 92 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

546 DUKUZIMANA Xxx 1 1995 8 0064048 0 15 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

547 HABUMUREMYI Protogene 1 1995 8 0087728 0 14 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

548 HAHIRWABASENGA Isdore 1 1995 8 0102966 0 84 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

549 NSABIMANA Jean De Dieu 1 1995 8 0103119 0 83 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

550 HABUMUGISHA Jean Paul 1 1995 8 0136822 0 28 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

551 HABUMUGISHA Vedaste 1 1995 8 0148629 0 30 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

552 NDUWAYEZU Phocas 1 1995 8 0151775 1 58 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

553 ASHIMWE Assoumpta 1 1996 7 0007305 0 94 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS MUTETE 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

554 YAMBABARIYE Jacqueline 1 1996 7 0015654 0 25 Librarian A2 Burera
ES Kirambo

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30



555 UWIMANA Elisabethe 1 1996 7 0015692 0 03 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

556 IRADUKUNDA Mediatrice 1 1996 7 0041063 0 05 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

557 UMURUTASATE Lydia 1 1996 7 0041141 0 44 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

558 IZABAYO Agahozo Adeline 1 1996 7 0041503 0 22 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

559 UWAJENEZA Elisabeth 1 1996 7 0041525 1 58 Languages teacher Burera
TTC Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

560 UWAMAHORO Alice 1 1996 7 0051889 0 06 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

561 MUTUYIMANA Peace 1 1996 7 0109512 1 57 Bursar Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

562 MUTUYIMANA Peace 1 1996 7 0109512 1 57 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

563 UWIZEYIMANA Marie Goreth 1 1996 7 0109648 0 46 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

564 TUYUMVIRE Xxx 1 1996 7 0111270 0 29 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

565 ABAYIRINGIYE Josiane 1 1996 7 0114535 0 49
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

TTC Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

566 MUHAWENIMANA Solange 1 1996 7 0114825 0 28 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

567 MUSUMBUKENE Ernestine 1 1996 7 0120323 0 40 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

568 ZAYIRE Theogenie 1 1996 7 0133209 1 44 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

569 UWIMPAYE Marceline 1 1996 7 0134885 0 38 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

570 UWINEZA Elisabeth 1 1996 7 0136749 0 25 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

571 MUSABIMANA Marie Laine 1 1996 7 0142246 0 50 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

572 TUYISHIMIRE Thacianne 1 1996 7 0143009 0 71 Economics teacher A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

573 TUYISHIMIRE Thacianne 1 1996 7 0143009 0 71
Entrepreneurship and Economics 

teacher A0
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

574 YANKURIJE Joselyne 1 1996 7 0146471 0 17 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30



575 NYIRAMASENGESHO Olive 1 1996 7 0150640 0 95 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

576 UWARUREMA Marie Solange 1 1996 7 0155981 0 51 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

577 NIYODUSENGA Naomi 1 1996 7 0157625 0 84 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

578 NDUWAMARIYA Esther 1 1996 7 0203984 2 41 Economics teacher A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

579 NDUWAMARIYA Esther 1 1996 7 0203984 2 41
Entrepreneurship and Economics 

teacher A0
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

580 UWIMANA Francoise 1 1996 7 0207506 0 43 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

581 NIRERE Vestine 1 1996 7 0210873 1 12 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

582 UMUTESI Grace Joyeuse 1 1996 7 0212863 0 18 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

583 MUKESHIMANA EMMERANCE 1 1996 7 0213233 0 10 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

584 UWAMAHORO NADINE 1 1996 7 0213732 0 68 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

585 TUYIZERE Faustin 1 1996 8 0006959 0 20 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

586 NDAYISHIMIYE Elisa 1 1996 8 0007252 0 78 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

587 UWITUZE Elisa 1 1996 8 0015673 0 08 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

588 HABIYAREMYE John 1 1996 8 0015704 0 68 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

589 NIRAGIRE Emmanuel 1 1996 8 0019189 1 19 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

590 NGENDAHIMANA Ignace 1 1996 8 0021601 0 49 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

591 MANIRAFASHA Dieudonne 1 1996 8 0041484 0 18 Bursar Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

592 NIYIGABA Elias 1 1996 8 0041719 0 04 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

593 CYUBAHIRO Jean De Dieu 1 1996 8 0041810 0 10 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

594 TURINUMUKIZA ELIE 1 1996 8 0066963 0 32 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30



595 MUTABAZI Xxx 1 1996 8 0076748 0 04 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

596 IRADUKUNDA Eric 1 1996 8 0092576 0 38 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

597 NIYITEGEKA Valens 1 1996 8 0110181 0 19 Bursar Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

598 TUYIZERE Karimu 1 1996 8 0118568 0 28 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

599 MANISHIMWE JEAN BOSCO 1 1996 8 0120063 0 19 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

600 HATANGIMANA Germain 1 1996 8 0134330 1 98 Mathematics and Biology teacher Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

601 UMUHUZA Antoine 1 1996 8 0144421 0 91 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

602 TWIZERIMANA JEAN PIERRE 1 1996 8 0153889 0 72 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

603 NDIKUMWENAYO David 1 1996 8 0203747 1 80 Languages teacher Burera
TTC Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

604 DUKUNDANE Valens 1 1996 8 0209234 0 40 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

605 MASEZERANO Clement 1 1996 8 0220170 1 13 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

606 NZAYISENGA Pauline 1 1997 7 0003846 1 99 Bursar Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

607 AHISHAKIYE Olive 1 1997 7 0024830 0 75 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

608 MUHAWENIMANA Clementine 1 1997 7 0027060 0 97 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

609
NYIRANZAHABWANI

MANA
Violette 1 1997 7 0031823 0 69 Librarian A2 Burera

GS Jean de la mennais
22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

610 NYIRAMAHIRWE CYNTHIA 1 1997 7 0032587 0 68 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

611 DUSABIMANA Yvonne 1 1997 7 0033702 0 97
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

612 TWAMBAZIMANA Solange 1 1997 7 0044345 0 35 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

613 DUKUNDANE Solange 1 1997 7 0047128 0 12 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

614 UMUHEREZA Elisabeth 1 1997 7 0051541 1 72 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



615 INGABIRE ERNESTINE 1 1997 7 0060545 0 35 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

616 NIYONIZERA Aline 1 1997 7 0062683 1 68 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

617 MURAGIJIMANA Marie Louise 1 1997 7 0066258 0 57 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

618 NIYIGENA Vestine 1 1997 7 0067383 0 65 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

619 MUTUYIMANA Violette 1 1997 7 0070798 0 05 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

620 KUBWAYO IKUZWE Aline 1 1997 7 0071132 0 11 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

621 IRAGIRABAYO Xxx 1 1997 7 0071660 0 46 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

622 IYAREMYE Jeanne D`arc 1 1997 7 0071772 0 97 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

623 MUKAKALISA Sandrine 1 1997 7 0075883 0 21 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

624 ISHIMWE ALICE 1 1997 7 0082882 0 55 Languages teacher Burera
TTC Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

625 UWINEZA PACIFIQUE 1 1997 7 0082975 0 17 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

626 MANIRADUKUNDA Marie Louise 1 1997 7 0084100 0 34 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

627 MANISHIMWE Angelique 1 1997 7 0085087 0 48 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

628 NIYIREBA Alliance 1 1997 7 0085214 0 49 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

629 MANIRASHUBIJWE Francoise 1 1997 7 0144938 0 34
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

630 UWINEZA Marie Josee 1 1997 7 0148668 0 91 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

631 IRAGENA Marie Joseline 1 1997 7 0156769 0 78 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

632 NTABAJYANA Jennifer 1 1997 7 0167888 1 23 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

633 IMANIZABAYO Emeritha 1 1997 7 0170676 0 58 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

634 UWINEZA Claudine 1 1997 7 0202280 0 03 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



635 UWAYO DISMAS 1 1997 8 0006796 0 28 Bursar Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

636 MUGABUSHAKA Felicien 1 1997 8 0011401 1 61 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

637 TUYISENGE Jean Pierre 1 1997 8 0024176 0 20 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

638 NAMAHIRWE Josue 1 1997 8 0044447 1 78 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

639 TWIZEYUMUKIZA Emmanuel 1 1997 8 0056606 0 02 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

640 HAHIRWABASENGA Sarathiel 1 1997 8 0064736 0 66 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

641 NDIZIHIWE THEOPHILLE 1 1997 8 0069312 0 36 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

642 NIYONSABA Zachee 1 1997 8 0071986 0 05
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

643 ARINETWE Job 1 1997 8 0074344 1 01 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

644 KOMEZUSENGE Florien 1 1997 8 0077709 0 24 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

645 HABUMUREMYI Pierre 1 1997 8 0084677 1 84 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

646 NTEGEREJIMANA Elias 1 1997 8 0138048 1 70 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

647 MANUDUHIRE Israel 1 1997 8 0143279 1 40 Bursar Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 9:00-11:30

648 NIYITANGA Emmanuel 1 1997 8 0154005 0 93
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

649 TUYISENGE Celestin 1 1997 8 0154216 0 46
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

650 BIZIMANA Valentin 1 1997 8 0167291 1 62 Languages teacher Burera
ES Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

651 HABINEZA Greimas 1 1997 8 0170218 1 28 Social Studies teacher  A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
18/08/2023 14:00-16:30

652 NKUNZIMANA Darius 1 1997 8 0189804 0 41 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

653 NIZEYIMANA James 1 1997 8 0203511 0 25 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

654 NAMBAJIMANA Hilarie 1 1998 7 0001506 0 09 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30



655 MUKANDAYISENGA Joselyne 1 1998 7 0004157 0 50 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

656 MUKANOHELI Marie Chantal 1 1998 7 0005041 0 41 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

657 MUTUYIMANA Odile 1 1998 7 0005101 2 50 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

658 UWINEZA Emeritha 1 1998 7 0006518 0 21 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

659 IZERE Joyce 1 1998 7 0008347 0 00
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

660 UWERA Honorine 1 1998 7 0008437 0 01 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

661 UWASE Carine 1 1998 7 0013486 0 95 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

662 UWIZEYIMANA MARIE 1 1998 7 0013728 0 08 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

663 TUYISHIME Chance Pascaline 1 1998 7 0014427 0 44 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

664 MUKAMUTESI Miriam 1 1998 7 0018440 0 71 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

665 MUKAKARISA ALINE 1 1998 7 0068559 0 86 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

666 NIRAGIRE Jeannette 1 1998 7 0070122 0 28 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

667 MUTUYEMARIYA Capithorine 1 1998 7 0075424 0 19 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

668 MUTANGANA Solange 1 1998 7 0077489 0 62
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

669 NIYITANGIGIHE Ame Berge 1 1998 7 0081665 2 39 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

670
NYIRANDIKUBWIMA

NA
Vestine 1 1998 7 0081912 2 05

Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

671 TUYISHIMIRE Xxx 1 1998 7 0083717 0 70 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

672 SABATO CONCILIE 1 1998 7 0083870 0 78 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

673 NYIRAMAHIRWE Odette 1 1998 7 0093737 0 37 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Jean de la mennais

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

674 IZABAYO Xxx 1 1998 7 0094389 0 85 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30



675 UMUTONI Clarisse 1 1998 7 0095549 0 01 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

676 NIYIGENA Marie Louise 1 1998 7 0109589 0 86 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

677 IRADUKUNDA Diane 1 1998 7 0111016 0 35 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

678 ISHOBORABYOSE CHARLOTTE 1 1998 7 0111051 0 52 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

679 NYIRANDAYISENGA Bonifride 1 1998 7 0114204 0 21 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

680 ISHIMWE Sandrine 1 1998 7 0139638 0 21 Economics teacher A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

681 ISHIMWE Sandrine 1 1998 7 0139638 0 21
Entrepreneurship and Economics 

teacher A0
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

682 UWINEZA Marie Chantal 1 1998 7 0147263 0 05 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

683 UZAYISENGA Jeannette 1 1998 7 0164366 0 67
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

684 UWAMAHORO Selaphine        1 1998 7 0173053 1 38 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

685 TUGAHIRWA Jeannette 1 1998 7 0182091 0 31 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

686 TUYIZERE MARIE CLAIRE 1 1998 7 0187388 1 55
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

687 MUHAWENIMANA Liliane 1 1998 7 0202754 0 27 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

688 NIYOMUCAMANZA Xxx 1 1998 8 0002005 0 61 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

689 MUHIRE Jerome 1 1998 8 0002203 0 65 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

690 MUKIZA Vincent 1 1998 8 0003783 0 04 Physics and Chemistry teacher A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

691 MUKIZA Vincent 1 1998 8 0003783 0 04 Physics teacher A0 Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 9:00-11:30

692 NZIKIRIZA Leodgard 1 1998 8 0007116 0 75 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

693 NKUNDIMANA Eric 1 1998 8 0007316 0 53 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

694 MASENGESHO Gabriel 1 1998 8 0008676 0 38 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30



695 UWIDUHAYE Nafutar 1 1998 8 0011488 0 83 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

696 IRAKIZA Gilbert 1 1998 8 0013038 0 67 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

697 NSANZUWERA EVARISTE 1 1998 8 0013829 2 50 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

698 TWAMBAZIMANA Ignace 1 1998 8 0016985 0 17 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

699 MUHAYIMANA MAURICE 1 1998 8 0018216 0 45 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

700 HAKORIMANA Dieudonne 1 1998 8 0069389 0 56 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

701 UWAMBAJIMANA JOSIAH 1 1998 8 0069940 0 55 Languages teacher Burera
ES Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

702 TUYIZERE ELISA     1 1998 8 0076424 0 03
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

703 IRADUKUNDA EPHREM    1 1998 8 0109409 0 87 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

704 NIYONGABO Alexis 1 1998 8 0111489 0 62 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

705 ISHIMWE Elisabeth 1 1999 7 0011986 0 55 Languages teacher Burera
ES Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

706
IMANANIYOMUFASH

A
Anne Marie 1 1999 7 0012101 1 80 Librarian A2 Burera

GS Butete
22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

707 MUTUYIMANA Xxx 1 1999 7 0012207 0 05 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

708 UWASENGA Leah 1 1999 7 0015071 0 91 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

709 MUNGANYINKA Florence 1 1999 7 0015609 1 91 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

710 UWIDUHAYE Charlotte 1 1999 7 0016040 1 16 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

711 MUKESHIMANA JEANNETTE 1 1999 7 0017056 1 16 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

712 NIYONAMBAZA Olive 1 1999 7 0024883 0 66 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

713 NYIRANKINAHE Jeannette 1 1999 7 0025309 0 29
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

714 NIZEYIMANA Marie Josee 1 1999 7 0027212 0 99 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30



715 IHIBWICYUBAHIRO   PROVIDEN 1 1999 7 0030268 0 22 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

716 IRINATWE Marie Alice 1 1999 7 0039463 0 75 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

717 NUBAHIMANA JOSELINE 1 1999 7 0042219 0 40 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

718 UWIDUHAYE LEONTINE 1 1999 7 0053955 0 48 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

719 DUSHIMIRIMANA Josephine 1 1999 7 0054273 0 17 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

720 MUKANDAYISENGA Marie Claire 1 1999 7 0055631 2 09 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

721 MUHAYIMPUNDU Sylvie 1 1999 7 0055803 1 11 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

722 UWISHIMWE Florence 1 1999 7 0055853 1 51 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

723 MANIRAKIZA Catherine 1 1999 7 0056534 0 99 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

724 TUYISENGE HONORINE 1 1999 7 0056660 0 04 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

725 MUKANDAYISENGA Divine 1 1999 7 0056835 1 39
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

726 TUYISENGE DORCAS 1 1999 7 0058021 0 85 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

727 UWIZEYIMANA Divine 1 1999 7 0058404 1 12 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

728 IRADUKUNDA ANGE RITHA 1 1999 7 0058726 1 29 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

729 IRADUKUNDA Marie Claire 1 1999 7 0096828 0 90
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

730 MUHIMPUNDU Valentine 1 1999 7 0117654 0 82 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

731 MANIRAGENA Aline 1 1999 7 0117884 0 24
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

732 UMUZIRANENGE Xxx 1 1999 7 0144337 0 03 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

733 NYIRAMAHIRWE JEANNETTE 1 1999 7 0144387 0 43 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

734 TUMUSHIME Clementine 1 1999 7 0144464 0 95 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30



735 NIYIGENA Violette 1 1999 7 0145000 0 53 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

736 NYIRARUKUNDO Savera 1 1999 7 0146997 1 31
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

737 NDACYAYISABA  Solange 1 1999 7 0155603 1 25 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

738 KAYISIRE Aline 1 1999 7 0174757 0 08
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

739 UWIMPUHWE Solange 1 1999 7 0191004 0 96 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

740 BESIGE Seraphine 1 1999 7 0191050 0 88 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

741 KAYITARE Augustin 1 1999 8 0010035 0 31 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

742 BAGIRUBWIRA Bernard 1 1999 8 0024598 0 16 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

743 NDAYISABA VITAL 1 1999 8 0041303 0 23 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

744 IMANIRIHOSE Ismael 1 1999 8 0053287 1 43 Languages teacher Burera
ES Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

745 IRADUKUNDA Eric 1 1999 8 0056151 0 52 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

746 DUKUNDANE Daniel 1 1999 8 0056532 1 05
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

747 DUKUNDANE Daniel 1 1999 8 0056532 1 05 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

748 NDAYIZEYE Leopord 1 1999 8 0057014 0 62 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

749 NZABAHIMANA AUGUSTIN  1 1999 8 0117952 0 69
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

750 CYUBAHIRO Etienne 1 1999 8 0143681 1 78
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

751 MASENGESHO PERAUDIN 1 1999 8 0144125 0 57 Languages teacher Burera
ES Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

752 NTEZIMANA David 1 1999 8 0144568 0 26 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

753 DUSABIMANA Jean De La Paix 1 1999 8 0145178 0 48
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

754 MUKARUKUNDO FLORENCE 1 2000 7 0008292 0 17
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30



755 UWIZEYIMANA EMERANCE 1 2000 7 0009194 0 92 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

756 MUHIMBABAZI Epiphanie 1 2000 7 0010131 0 84 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

757 INGABIRE Clarisse 1 2000 7 0010150 0 73 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

758 UMUHIRE Janviere 1 2000 7 0010410 0 88 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

759 MUSENGIMANA Nadine 1 2000 7 0010500 0 89 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

760 AHISHAKIYE Jeanine 1 2000 7 0011334 0 13
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

761 AHISHAKIYE Jeanine 1 2000 7 0011334 0 13 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

762 UWINGENEYE Jeannette 1 2000 7 0011358 0 37 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

763 MASENGESHO Josiane 1 2000 7 0011386 1 13 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

764 MASENGESHO Xxx 1 2000 7 0011498 0 78 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

765 TUYISHIMIRE Xxx 1 2000 7 0012156 1 61 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

766 UFITEYEZU Violette 1 2000 7 0012714 0 83 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

767 NIYONIZEYE Judith 1 2000 7 0013572 1 35 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

768
NYIRANDIKUBWIMA

NA
EMELINE 1 2000 7 0015302 0 35

Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

769 NYIRARUGWIRO Epiphanie 1 2000 7 0077519 0 36 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

770 NIYOMWUNGERI GISELE 1 2000 7 0077596 0 79 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

771 MUTUYIMANA Jeannette 1 2000 7 0078315 0 00 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

772 UWINEZA Josiane 1 2000 7 0113282 0 62 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

773 ZANINKA Dyna 1 2000 7 0113789 1 02 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

774 UWAMAHORO Seraphine 1 2000 7 0114643 1 29 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30



775 TWIZERIMANA Clementine 1 2000 7 0114657 0 79
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

776 NIYONASENZE Agripine 1 2000 7 0115092 1 38
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

777 UWIZEYIMANA Judith 1 2000 7 0115121 1 24
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

778 NYIRANSENGIMANA Marie Louise 1 2000 7 0116042 1 88 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

779 BYUKUSENGE HONNORINE  1 2000 7 0116424 0 56 Librarian A2 Burera
GS Butete

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

780 NIYONASENZE Solange 1 2000 7 0117695 0 27 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

781 MUKARUKUNDO Theonille 1 2000 7 0124213 0 14 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

782 UMUHUZA Aline 1 2000 7 0135477 0 49 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

783 AKAYEZU Fortune 1 2000 7 0178270 0 96 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

784 UWAMARIYA Joseline 1 2000 7 0192931 0 96 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

785 NAKURATETE Marceline 1 2000 7 0194274 0 66 Languages teacher Burera
ES Kirambo

16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

786 DUSHIMIRIMANA Joselyne 1 2000 7 0257881 0 25
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

787 MANISHIMWE Jeanette 1 2000 7 0267480 0 73 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

788 NIRINGIYIMANA AIMABLE 1 2000 8 0008558 0 48 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

789 NIYOKWIZERWA YVES 1 2000 8 0010456 1 42 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

790 MPUHWEZIMANA Diogene 1 2000 8 0011286 0 32 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

791 MUNYANEZA Clement 1 2000 8 0011673 1 25 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

792 UWUMUREMYI Jean D'Amour 1 2000 8 0011901 1 02 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

793 BYIRINGIRO Vedaste 1 2000 8 0011960 0 57 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

794 TURABIMANA FRANCOIS XAVIO     1 2000 8 0011980 0 33
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30



795 KABURAME Alphonse 1 2000 8 0013537 1 12 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

796 MUNYANEZA Xxx 1 2000 8 0014752 0 35 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

797 BYUKUSENGE Jean De la Paix 1 2000 8 0078114 1 15 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

798 HAKIZIMANA ALOYS       1 2000 8 0079852 0 20 Languages teacher Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

799 TUYIHIMBAZE Enock 1 2000 8 0114405 1 67 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

800 MUNYURANGABO Xavier 1 2000 8 0115878 0 04 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

801 BIMENYIMANA Jean Bosco 1 2000 8 0117043 0 73 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

802 TWIZERIMANA Eric 1 2000 8 0117379 1 12 Languages teacher Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

803 TURINAYO Raubeni 1 2000 8 0117777 1 94 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

804 NISINGIZWE Daniel 1 2000 8 0124680 0 19 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

805 IBANENATWE Steven 1 2000 8 0177557 1 86
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

806 NIYONSENGA Jean Damascène 1 2000 8 0198954 1 53 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

807 RUKUNDO Faustin 1 2000 8 0223372 0 40 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

808 UWIRINGIYIMANA Laurence 1 2001 7 0013773 0 09
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

809 UWAYEZU Julienne 1 2001 7 0014079 0 98 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

810 UWASE Yvonne 1 2001 7 0014301 0 53 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

811 MUKANTONI Solange 1 2001 7 0014635 0 32 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

812 MUSHIMIYIMANA Christine 1 2001 7 0031449 0 02 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

813 ABAYISENGA Liliose 1 2001 7 0039260 0 37 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

814 MANIRAHARI Elisabeth 1 2001 7 0040948 0 61 Languages teacher Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30



815
UTANGIYURURUGEN

DO
Euphrosine 1 2001 7 0082633 0 15 Librarian A2 Burera

GS RUGARAMA
22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

816 IRADUKUNDA Marie Therese 1 2001 7 0082960 0 85 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

817 MUHAWENIMANA Odile 1 2001 7 0105324 0 81 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

818 TWIZERIMANA Emelance 1 2001 7 0105359 0 80 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

819 MUKANDAYISENGA Nadine 1 2001 7 0134019 0 44 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

820 NIYOYATURUHUYE Chifra 1 2001 7 0154125 0 55 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

821 TUYISHIMIRE Marcelline 1 2001 7 0181673 1 55 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

822
NYIRANZAFASHWAN

IMANA
Florence 1 2001 7 0182629 0 41 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

823 NAMBAJIMANA Christophe 1 2001 8 0031441 1 86 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

824 DUFATANYE Elisee 1 2001 8 0035944 0 66 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

825 HABIMANA Joseph 1 2001 8 0082997 0 52 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

826 IYAMUREMYE Evode 1 2001 8 0083651 0 01 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

827 TUYIZERE Emmanuel 1 2001 8 0084361 0 12 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

828 KURADUSENGE Adrien 1 2001 8 0102880 1 16 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

829 HAKIZIMANA Jean Paul 1 2001 8 0104471 0 53
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

830 IRAKOZE David 1 2001 8 0105210 0 50 Languages teacher Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

831 NSABIMANA Evariste 1 2001 8 0202679 1 25 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

832 UWIKUNDA Lucie 1 2002 7 0014540 0 91
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

833 AKIMANIZANYE Jehovanis 1 2002 7 0014659 2 23 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

834 IRIBAGIZA Solange 1 2002 7 0014720 0 93
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30



835 UWIDUHAYE Esperance 1 2002 7 0014734 1 15 Languages teacher Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

836 UMUHORAKEYE Yvette 1 2002 7 0014742 1 29 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

837 UWIMPUHWE Diane 1 2002 7 0014880 0 10 Languages teacher Burera
GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

838 ABAYISENGA Hyacinthe 1 2002 7 0014985 0 34 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

839 MANIRAGUHA Aliane 1 2002 7 0015021 0 47 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

840 DUSINGIZIMANA MICHELINE 1 2002 7 0015209 0 45 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

841 ISHIMWE Marie 1 2002 7 0015806 0 18
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

842 IRADUKUNDA Yvette 1 2002 7 0015910 0 73 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

843 NIYONSHUTI Henriette 1 2002 7 0021855 0 02 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

844 NAMAHIRE Francine 1 2002 7 0025976 0 14 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

845 IRACYATWIBUKA Angelique 1 2002 7 0036659 0 13 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

846 DUKUZIMANA Honorine 1 2002 7 0036946 0 31
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

847 NIRINGIYIMANA Clarisse 1 2002 7 0036997 0 58
Pre-primary and Lower primary 

teacher A2
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 14:00-16:30

848 NAYITURIKI Anaise 1 2002 7 0037465 1 51 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

849 NISINGIZWE Gloria 1 2002 7 0037588 0 91
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

ES Kirambo
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

850 UWAMALIYA Jeaninne 1 2002 7 0091204 2 50
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

851 CYERISI Merveille 1 2002 7 0198615 1 17 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

852 IGIRANEZA Honoratha 1 2002 7 0198884 0 38 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

853 MUTUYIMANA Anitha 1 2002 7 0198995 0 02
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

854 NIWEMWIZA Ange 1 2002 7 0199230 0 06 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30



855 ISHIMWE Diane 1 2002 7 0207550 0 42
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

856 DUSHIMIRIMANA Lea 1 2002 7 0212650 0 72 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

857 NYIRAMUGISHA Julienne 1 2002 7 0212658 0 68 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

858 MASENGESHO CLEMEMCE 1 2002 7 0259154 0 69 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

859 NKUNZWENIMANA Jean Bosco 1 2002 8 0013793 0 74 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

860 NIYONGABO Dieudonné 1 2002 8 0014292 0 32
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

861 MUNEZERO Daniel 1 2002 8 0021861 1 22 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

862 HABINSHUTI Tresor 1 2002 8 0033509 0 08 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

863 TUYISENGE Emile 1 2002 8 0036983 1 02 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

864 NDUWAWEMUKIZA Emmanuel 1 2002 8 0091395 1 26 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

865 NIYONSHUTI Bonheur 1 2002 8 0200569 0 77 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

866 HAFASHIMANA Pascal 1 2002 8 0208982 0 20 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

867 NSANZIMANA Vincent 1 2002 8 0210491 0 47
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

868 MBARUSHIMANA Jean 1 2002 8 0211992 0 69
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

869 YANKURIJE Clesence 1 2003 7 0109156 0 91
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

870 UWIZEYIMANA Denise 1 2003 7 0109317 1 90
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

871
TUMUHAWENIMAN

A
Alliette 1 2003 7 0109939 1 74 Librarian A2 Burera

GS RUGARAMA
22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

872 TUYIZERE Liliane 1 2003 7 0111194 1 26
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

873 UWANYIRIGIRA Julienne 1 2003 7 0111272 0 79 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

874 NIYOMUFASHA Jeannette 1 2003 7 0112250 0 19
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30



875 ABAHIRIWE Maranatha 1 2003 7 0113053 0 92
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

876 UWIDUHAYE Chantal 1 2003 7 0133183 0 27 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

877 NDAYISENGA Marcelline 1 2003 7 0135847 1 12
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

878
NYIRANSENGIYAREM

YE
Beatrice 1 2003 7 0143454 0 08 Librarian A2 Burera

GS RUGARAMA
22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

879 TUYEGERE Richard 1 2003 8 0110081 1 92
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

880 NIYOMUGENGA Philemon 1 2003 8 0110665 0 12 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

881 DUKUZIMANA Adrien 1 2003 8 0111808 0 13
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

882 YANGIRIYENEZA Micheline 1 2004 7 0014518 0 13 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

883 NIYOGISUBIZO Devotha 1 2004 7 0079700 0 03 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

884 UWASE Rolande Sonie 1 2004 7 0084495 0 04
Social and Religious Education 

teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
16/08/2023 9:00-11:30

885 AKIMANA Landrada 1 2004 7 0092201 0 97 Accountant- Secretary A2 Burera GS RUGARAMA 21/08/2023 9:00-11:30

886 URUMURI Olive 1 2004 7 0152678 0 06 Librarian A2 Burera
GS RUGARAMA

22/08/2023 8:00-10:30

887 ISHIMWE Gisele 1 2004 7 0152780 0 87
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30

888 NIYONKURU Shem 1 2005 8 0077872 0 91
Mathematics and Science & 

Elementary Technology teacher
Burera

GS Jean de la 

mennais
17/08/2023 14:00-16:30
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